# AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

# ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES DEOGHAR

(स्वास्थ्य एवं परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय,भारत सरकार के अधीन राष्ट्रीय महत्व का संस्थान)
(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Health & Family Welfare)

भारत सरकार/ Government of India

# **NOTICE NO. 13** Dated: - 16.01.2023

1<sup>st</sup> PROFESSIONAL B.Sc (Hons.) NURSING EXAMINATON 2021 BATCH, TO BE HELD w.e.f. 30<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2023

Schedule of payment of Examination Fee, Filling up of the Examination Application Form and Release of Admit Card

## I. PAYMENT OF EXAMINATION FEES & OBTAINING OF EXAMINATION FORM

Undergraduate students, who are likely to appear for above mentioned examination are advice to deposit **Rs. 1000/-** in the AIIMS Deoghar Bank Account No. **579310110009737, IFSC Code- BKID0005793.** The students have to submit the successful transaction ID/UTR receipt to obtain Examination Application Form from the Examination Cell. The students have to fill up their Examination Application Form & submit to the Examination Cell after getting it verified by the Principal, College of Nursing, along with two extra passport size photographs.

Opening Date for submission of Examination Fee & to Obtain Examination Application Form.	18-01-2023
Closing date	19-01-2023
<b>Opening Date for submission of the Examination Application</b>	21-01-2023
form alongwith proof of payment of the Exam fee	
1 0	23-01-2023
form alongwith proof of payment of the Exam fee	23-01-2023

### II. \*ADMIT CARD

Only those eligible candidates, who have paid their examination fee, No Dues and submitted examination application form, as directed above, will be able to obtain their Admit Card w.e.f. 25.01.2023 onwards from the office of the ACE, Exam Cell, AIIMS, Deoghar.

\*Issue of Hall Ticket/Admit Card is subject to eligibility of Dues/No Dues Certificate.

Sd/-Assistant Controller of Examination AIIMS Deoghar